

1712 Bob Bea Jan Road De Pere, WI 54115 Phone: (920) 336-2814 www.townofrockland.org Dennis Cashman – Chairman Julie Koenig - Clerk

The Town Board of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the Budget Workshop Meeting of the Town Board for Tuesday, September 24, 2016, at 7:00 p.m. at the Rockland Town Hall, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere, Wisconsin. Any member of the public may provide comments to the Town Board during public comment and upon recognition by the presiding officer.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Present Agenda
- 3. Verification of Public Notice
- 4.

Consider for Approval or Other Action:

- 5. Town's assessed value
- 6. 2020 allowable levy
- 7. Establish 2020 payments due to Greenleaf & Morrison Volunteer Fire Departments
- 8. Town Hall Maintenance Projects
- 9. 2020 Proposed Budget discussion, work & Proposed Levy
- 10. Public Comment
- 11. Announcements and Distribution of Correspondence received, if any
- 12. Items intended for future meetings
- 13. Adjournment

Meeting notice posted on the website: www.townofrockland.org this 19th day of September, 2019, and at the following location:

Rockland Town Hall 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road

Julie Koenig, Clerk



1712 Bob Bea Jan Road De Pere, WI 54115 Phone: (920) 336-2814 www.townofrockland.org Dennis Cashman – Chairman Julie Koenig - Clerk

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request these services, contact the Town Clerk at 920-336-2814.